## GREAT FALLS NATURAL GAS TARIFF



Canceling

 $\frac{4^{\text{th}}}{3^{\text{rd}}}$  Revised Revised

Sheet No. Sheet No.

5.15.1

Schedule No. 5

## TRADITIONAL SERVICE (TS)

## APPLICABILITY:

RS Service is available to all single or two family dwellings service through a single meter.

SGS Service is available to all customers not eligible for residential service, who take service through a meter rated 600 CF/Hour or less.

LGS Service is available to all commercial customers who take service through a meter rated 601 to 7000 CF/Hour.

EGS Service is available to commercial customers who take service through a meter rated above 7001 CF/Hour.

**RS - LI** Service is available to all single or two family dwellings served through a single meter rated at 600 cubic feet per hour or less, where the customer has qualified for LIEAP. The rate for this service is the same as the rate for RS service except that a discount on the total bill is applied as follows:

HOUSEHOLD INCOME % OF POVERTY LEVEL		DISCOUNT APPLIED TO TOTAL BILL		
Less than or equal to 30%		28%		
Between 31% to 60%		24%		
Between 61% to 90%		20%		
Greater than or equal to 91%		16%		
	RESI-	SMALL	LARGE	EXTENDED
	DENTIAL	GENERAL	GENERAL	GENERAL
_	(RS)	(SGS)	(LGS)	(EGS)
<u>RATES</u> : Net Monthly Bill:				
Customer Charge per Meter:	\$6.73	\$18.48	\$101.39	\$782.97
<u>PLUS</u> :				
Commodity Charges (Monthly				
\$/CCF):				
Distribution Base Rate	\$0.10541	\$0.08593	\$0.07319	\$0.07378
Commodity Rate	\$0.21294	\$0.21294	\$0.21294	\$0.21294
Transport Rate	\$0.19844	\$0.19844	\$0.19844	\$0.19844
MPSC & MCC Rate	\$0.00163	\$0.00179	\$0.00166	\$0.00180
USBC Rate	\$0.00948	\$0.00948	\$0.00948	\$0.00948
Commodity Surcharge	\$0.00000	\$0.00000	\$0.00000	\$0.00000
Non-Commodity Surcharge	\$0.00000	\$0.00000	\$0.00000	\$0.00000
Effective Rate	\$0.52790	\$0.50858	\$0.49571	\$0.49644

Tax Tracking Adjustment of 14.39921% applicable to Customer Charge and Distribution Base Rate amounts as further described in the Property Tax Tracking Adjustment tariff.

Docket No.: 2025.04.030 Staff Approved: October 28, 2025 Pursuant to Delegated Authority Effective for services rendered on or after November 1, 2025



